Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the blanks contained on the assignment and to re-record the assignment previously recorded on Reel 012443 Frame 0817. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Application No to be replaced with 09/755,992, and filed to be replaced with January 5, 2001.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James E. Flowers	07/12/2001	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Clarisay Inc.				
Street Address:	2626 Howell Street				
City:	Dallas				
State/Country:	TEXAS				
Postal Code:	75204				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	09755992

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (972)480-8865

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

972-480-8800 Phone:

Email: docket@hittgaines.com

Correspondent Name: Hitt Gaines, P.C. Address Line 1: P.O. Box 832570

Address Line 4: Richardson, TEXAS 75083

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CSAY-0015
-------------------------	-----------

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Greg H. Parker

Total Attachments: 7

source=Recorded_Assignment1#page1.tif source=Recorded_Assignment1#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0708

500707920

source=Recorded_Assignment1#page3.tif source=Recorded_Assignment1#page4.tif source=Recorded_Assignment1#page5.tif source=Recorded_Assignment1#page6.tif source=Recorded_Assignment1#page7.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0709

CSAY-0015 To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copylies). Submission Type New
To: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type New
Submission Type
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #
Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Document Corrective Document Frame # Document Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Document Grouped Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Month Day Y
Reel # Frame #
Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) James E. Flowers 07 12 2001 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) In Carrisay Inc. If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving parties attached of the cooking party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is stached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Conveying Party(ies)
Name (line 1) James E. Flowers Name (line 2) Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas City Name and Address City Name and Address Execution Date Month Day Year Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If document to be record is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is sittached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas
Second Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2)
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)
Receiving Party Name (line 1) Name (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas Te
Name (line 1) Clarisay Inc. If document to be recorde is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas Texa
Name (line 1) Name (line 2) a Corporation of Texas Address (line 1) 2626 Howell Street, Suite 840 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) Address (line 2)
Name (line 2) a Corporation of Texas Address (line 1) 2626 Howell Street, Suite 840 Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 2) Address (line 2)
Address (line 1) 2626 Howell Street, Suite 840 representative is attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 3) Dallas Texas 75204 Texas Texa
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Dallas City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)
City Slate/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)
Address (line 1) Address (line 2)
Address (line 2)
Address (line 3)
Address (line 4)
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document any gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (6851-027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, DC 20231

REEL: 012443 FRAME: 0819

REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0710

		OIP	E					
FORM PTO Expires 06/30/89 OMB 0651-0027		JUL 2 5 20	01 E 2 COL	Page 2	- Angles of the Control of the Contr		Patent and Tr	ent of Commerce ademark Office 'ENT
Corresponde	nt Name a	nd Address	Area Co	de and Tele	phone Num	nber (972	2) 480-880	0
Name	David H. H	itt						
Address (line 1)	Hitt Gaine	s & Boisbru	n, P.C.					
Address (line 2)	P.O. Box 83	32570						
Address (line 3)	Richardson	, Texas 750	83					
Address (line 4)							Name of the last o	
Pages		al number of p y attachments		ittached co	nveyance d	locument	#	4
Application N	· -		• •		L		onal numbers at	
	Patent Application Application	on Number or the n Number(s)	Patent Number	(DO NOT EN		<i>mbers for the</i> Patent Nur	,	ŋ .
N/A					•			
passe force many and a second								
	1							**************************************
If this document is signed by the first			tent Application,	enter the date	the patent ap	plication was	Month 07	Day Year 12 2001
Patent Coope	eration Trea	ity (PCT)	РСТ		PCT		PCT	
<u>only i</u>		cation Numbe		200 Marie 1990 Marie 1	PCT	The control of the co	PCT	No.
	ot been assi	gned.	hpronocconormic - 202001					
Number of Pr	operties	Enter the to	otal number	of propertie	s involved.	#	1	OCHOCHERIS and the Title of the Community
Fee Amount		Fee Amount	for Properti	es Listed (37 CFR 3.4	1): \$ 40	.00	SARSON CONTRACTOR CONT
l/lethod o Deposit A	f Payment: \ccount	Enc	losed 🗶	Deposit A	ccount			
		it account or if ad	ditional fees can Deposit Acco	-	•	#		NAME OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNER OF THE OWNER OWNE
			Authorization	to charge a	dditional fee	s: Yes	No	•
Statement an	d Signature	34 #		makika Makika Makika mananan hamida makika mananan hamida makika makika mananan hamida makika makika makika ma				The state of the s
attached		owledge and b ie copy of the						
Dav	id H. Hit	:t	1	1145			01/05/2	001
Name o	of Person Sig	ning		Signature			Date	•

PATENT REEL: 012443 FRAME: 0820

PATENT

REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0711

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, James E. Flowers, a citizen of United States of America and resident of Dallas County, and the State of Texas, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DISSIPATING STATIC CHARGE GENERATED IN A SURFACE ACOUSTIC WAVE DEVICE" disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent (Application No. 29/755/992, filed \(\frac{\lambda 0.5, 2001}{\lambda 0.5} \), said application having been executed concurrently herewith.

WHEREAS, Clarisay Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having offices at 2626 Howell Street, Suite 840, Dallas, Texas 75204 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; I authorize David H. Hitt of Hitt Gaines & Boisbrun, P.C. to insert in the parenthesis above the application number and filing date of said application when known; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting therefrom, insofar as my interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of my entire right, title and interest.

I also hereby sell and assign to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and I further agree to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

I hereby further agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, and make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 012443 FRAME: 0821

PATENT REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0712

2

RECORDED: 01/08/2002

RECORDED: 11/18/2008

PATENT REEL: 012443 FRAME: 0822

PATENT REEL: 021853 FRAME: 0713